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Angry Birds Champions - Fish
Buffalo Bills QB $2 BUF 7  469 27.59 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB $0 NE 10  243 14.29 *
Jeff Wilson RB $0 MIA 11  153 9.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR $0 BUF 7  173 10.18 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR $53 ARI 13  147 8.65 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR $0 KC 8  117 6.88 *
Jake Ferguson TE $0 DAL 9  44 2.59 *
Greg Joseph K $0 MIN 7  118 6.94 *
New York Giants D/ST $1 NYG 9  277 16.29 *
Sean McDermott HC $1 BUF 7  63 3.71 *
New Orleans Saints QB $17 NO 14  250 14.71
Dontrell Hilliard RB $0 TEN 6  70 4.12
Jonathan Taylor RB $0 IND 14  145 8.53
Noah Brown WR $0 DAL 9  109 6.41
Chase Claypool WR $0 CHI 14  103 6.06
Cole Kmet TE $0 CHI 14  144 8.47
Michael Badgley K $0 DET 6  132 7.76
Indianapolis Colts D/ST $0 IND 14  313 18.41
Doug Pederson HC $5 JAX 11  13 0.76

$79

Angry Birds Salary Cap - Fish
Philadelphia Eagles QB $19 PHI 7  482 28.35 *
Austin Ekeler RB $58 LAC 8  373 21.94 *
Isiah Pacheco RB $0 KC 8  127 7.47 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR $30 ARI 13  147 8.65 *
Justin Jefferson WR $55 MIN 7  363 21.35 *
Mike Williams WR $28 LAC 8  171 10.06 *
Evan Engram TE $0 JAX 11  168 9.88 *
Riley Patterson K $0 JAX 11  156 9.18 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST $2 KC 8  322 18.94 *
Mike McCarthy HC $4 DAL 9  47 2.76 *
Atlanta Falcons QB $0 ATL 14  260 15.29
Latavius Murray RB $0 DEN 9  149 8.76
Jeff Wilson RB $0 MIA 11  153 9.00
DeAndre Carter WR $0 LAC 8  107 6.29
Isaiah McKenzie WR $0 BUF 7  113 6.65
Gerald Everett TE $0 LAC 8  133 7.82
Tyler Bass K $1 BUF 7  163 9.59
Los Angeles Rams D/ST $5 LAR 7  290 17.06
Robert Saleh HC $1 NYJ 10  -10 -0.59

$203

Austin champions - Austin Grimm
Kansas City Chiefs QB $30 KC 8  490 28.82 *
James Conner RB $48 ARI 13  196 11.53 *
Josh Jacobs RB $0 LV 6  329 19.35 *
Jahan Dotson WR $0 WAS 14  126 7.41 *
Diontae Johnson WR $0 PIT 9  174 10.24 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR $48 KC 8  183 10.76 *
Tyler Conklin TE $0 NYJ 10  124 7.29 *
Riley Patterson K $0 JAX 11  156 9.18 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST $5 PHI 7  420 24.71 *
Pete Carroll HC $2 SEA 11  10 0.59 *
Houston Texans QB $24 HOU 6  239 14.06
Travis Homer RB $0 SEA 11  41 2.41
Samaje Perine RB $0 CIN 10  136 8.00
Tyler Boyd WR $0 CIN 10  169 9.94
Mack Hollins WR $0 LV 6  148 8.71
Greg Dulcich TE $0 DEN 9  83 4.88
Cairo Santos K $1 CHI 14  102 6.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST $3 PIT 9  329 19.35
Kliff Kingsbury HC $0 ARI 13  -43 -2.53

$161

AZ Steeltown Champions - BryanGrimm
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB $7 TB 11  327 19.24 *
Cam Akers RB $0 LAR 7  137 8.06 *
Christian McCaffrey RB $62 SF 9  353 20.76 *
Chris Godwin WR $20 TB 11  217 12.76 *
Tyreek Hill WR $43 MIA 11  356 20.94 *
Jaylen Waddle WR $0 MIA 11  263 15.47 *
Hunter Henry TE $0 NE 10  100 5.88 *
Evan McPherson K $0 CIN 10  128 7.53 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST $3 SEA 11  268 15.76 *
Todd Bowles HC $0 TB 11  -3 -0.18 *
New York Jets QB $1 NYJ 10  232 13.65
Raheem Mostert RB $0 MIA 11  161 9.47
Rachaad White RB $0 TB 11  134 7.88
Michael Gallup WR $4 DAL 9  100 5.88
Van Jefferson WR $0 LAR 7  74 4.35
Jelani Woods TE $0 IND 14  68 4.00
Wil Lutz K $1 NO 14  121 7.12
Denver Broncos D/ST $4 DEN 9  319 18.76
John Harbaugh HC $3 BAL 10  19 1.12

$148

AZ Steeltown Dynasty - Bryan Grimm
Kansas City Chiefs QB $30 KC 8  490 28.82 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB $30 DAL 9  179 10.53 *
D'Onta Foreman RB $0 CAR 13  123 7.24 *
David Montgomery RB $22 CHI 14  173 10.18 *
Davante Adams WR $50 LV 6  344 20.24 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR $1 IND 14  211 12.41 *
Dallas Goedert TE $6 PHI 7  137 8.06 *
Evan McPherson K $2 CIN 10  128 7.53 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST $3 LAC 8  281 16.53 *
Ron Rivera HC $1 WAS 14  4 0.24 *
New Orleans Saints QB $6 NO 14  250 14.71
Isiah Pacheco RB $0 KC 8  127 7.47
Rachaad White RB $0 TB 11  134 7.88
DeAndre Hopkins WR $30 ARI 13  147 8.65
Josh Palmer WR $0 LAC 8  164 9.65
Dalton Schultz TE $0 DAL 9  137 8.06
Cade York K $0 CLE 9  122 7.18
Buffalo Bills D/ST $5 BUF 7  384 22.59
Pete Carroll HC $0 SEA 11  10 0.59

$186

AZ Steeltown Salary Cap - Bryan Grimm
Kansas City Chiefs QB $28 KC 8  490 28.82 *
Saquon Barkley RB $30 NYG 9  278 16.35 *
Kenneth Walker III RB $7 SEA 11  204 12.00 *
Davante Adams WR $49 LV 6  344 20.24 *
Tyreek Hill WR $38 MIA 11  356 20.94 *
George Pickens WR $0 PIT 9  159 9.35 *
Mark Andrews TE $33 BAL 10  184 10.82 *
Evan McPherson K $2 CIN 10  128 7.53 *
New England Patriots D/ST $4 NE 10  419 24.65 *
Nick Sirianni HC $3 PHI 7  64 3.76 *
Detroit Lions QB $0 DET 6  331 19.47
D'Onta Foreman RB $0 CAR 13  123 7.24
Rachaad White RB $0 TB 11  134 7.88
Parris Campbell WR $0 IND 14  142 8.35
Zay Jones WR $0 JAX 11  194 11.41
David Njoku TE $1 CLE 9  134 7.88
Jason Myers K $1 SEA 11  181 10.65
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST $2 PHI 7  420 24.71
Pete Carroll HC $0 SEA 11  10 0.59

$198
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Aztecs Dynasty - Tommy Fernandez
Dallas Cowboys QB $19 DAL 9  297 17.47 *
Kenneth Walker III RB $7 SEA 11  204 12.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB $0 MIA 11  153 9.00 *
Christian Kirk WR $10 JAX 11  235 13.82 *
Deebo Samuel WR $10 SF 9  166 9.76 *
Adam Thielen WR $12 MIN 7  172 10.12 *
Mark Andrews TE $20 BAL 10  184 10.82 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K $1 HOU 6  162 9.53 *
New England Patriots D/ST $4 NE 10  419 24.65 *
Mike McCarthy HC $4 DAL 9  47 2.76 *
Arizona Cardinals QB $20 ARI 13  281 16.53
Antonio Gibson RB $1 WAS 14  159 9.35
Damien Harris RB $14 NE 10  86 5.06
Terry McLaurin WR $19 WAS 14  224 13.18
Christian Watson WR $1 GB 14  168 9.88
George Kittle TE $16 SF 9  196 11.53
Brandon McManus K $1 DEN 9  141 8.29
Arizona Cardinals D/ST $2 ARI 13  280 16.47
Josh McDaniels HC $3 LV 6  -24 -1.41

$164

Aztecs Nation Champions - Tommy Fernandez
New York Giants QB $4 NYG 9  362 21.29 *
Nick Chubb RB $42 CLE 9  278 16.35 *
Chuba Hubbard RB $0 CAR 13  83 4.88 *
A.J. Brown WR $0 PHI 7  300 17.65 *
Justin Jefferson WR $0 MIN 7  363 21.35 *
Donovan Peoples-JoneWR $0 CLE 9  157 9.24 *
George Kittle TE $8 SF 9  196 11.53 *
Chase McLaughlin K $0 IND 14  159 9.35 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST $1 DAL 9  396 23.29 *
Mike McDaniel HC $0 MIA 11  9 0.53 *
Arizona Cardinals QB $8 ARI 13  281 16.53
Damien Harris RB $1 NE 10  86 5.06
Dameon Pierce RB $0 HOU 6  165 9.71
James Robinson RB $0 NYJ 10  86 5.06
Christian Watson WR $0 GB 14  168 9.88
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE $0 TEN 6  91 5.35
Matthew Wright K $0 KC 8  82 4.82
Arizona Cardinals D/ST $4 ARI 13  280 16.47
Matt LaFleur HC $0 GB 14  -1 -0.06

$68

BK143 Dynasty - Bob Stachel
Minnesota Vikings QB $6 MIN 7  351 20.65 *
Tyler Allgeier RB $0 ATL 14  154 9.06 *
Leonard Fournette RB $40 TB 11  219 12.88 *
Tony Pollard RB $5 DAL 9  249 14.65 *
A.J. Brown WR $25 PHI 7  300 17.65 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR $9 KC 8  183 10.76 *
Noah Fant TE $1 SEA 11  116 6.82 *
Daniel Carlson K $1 LV 6  191 11.24 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST $4 NO 14  336 19.76 *
Todd Bowles HC $4 TB 11  -3 -0.18 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB $2 LV 6  303 17.82
James Cook RB $8 BUF 7  99 5.82
Brandin Cooks WR $5 HOU 6  141 8.29
Darnell Mooney WR $13 CHI 14  97 5.71
Curtis Samuel WR $2 WAS 14  172 10.12
Hunter Henry TE $4 NE 10  100 5.88
Wil Lutz K $2 NO 14  121 7.12
Denver Broncos D/ST $3 DEN 9  319 18.76
Mike Vrabel HC $4 TEN 6  -14 -0.82

$138

BK143 Salary Cap - Bob Stachel
Seattle Seahawks QB $0 SEA 11  351 20.65 *
Christian McCaffrey RB $59 SF 9  353 20.76 *
Devin Singletary RB $8 BUF 7  172 10.12 *
Tyler Boyd WR $4 CIN 10  169 9.94 *
Christian Kirk WR $10 JAX 11  235 13.82 *
DeVonta Smith WR $12 PHI 7  250 14.71 *
Travis Kelce TE $38 KC 8  309 18.18 *
Daniel Carlson K $1 LV 6  191 11.24 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST $1 LV 6  234 13.76 *
Bill Belichick HC $3 NE 10  2 0.12 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB $15 LV 6  303 17.82
Leonard Fournette RB $40 TB 11  219 12.88
Kenneth Gainwell RB $4 PHI 7  81 4.76
Cole Beasley WR $0 BUF 7  7 0.41
Kendrick Bourne WR $5 NE 10  80 4.71
Noah Fant TE $1 SEA 11  116 6.82
Nick Folk K $1 NE 10  158 9.29
Seattle Seahawks D/ST $0 SEA 11  268 15.76
Kevin O'Connell HC $1 MIN 7  47 2.76

$203

Blue World Order Salary cap - Rich Weigle Mike Matys
New York Jets QB $1 NYJ 10  232 13.65 *
Nick Chubb RB $28 CLE 9  278 16.35 *
Dalvin Cook RB $48 MIN 7  242 14.24 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB $6 NE 10  243 14.29 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR $54 CIN 10  243 14.29 *
Stefon Diggs WR $45 BUF 7  317 18.65 *
Taysom Hill TE $0 NO 14  173 10.18 *
Brett Maher K $0 DAL 9  176 10.35 *
Washington CommanderD/ST $2 WAS 14  374 22.00 *
Brian Daboll HC $1 NYG 9  12 0.71 *
Miami Dolphins QB $4 MIA 11  339 19.94
Dontrell Hilliard RB $0 TEN 6  70 4.12
Samaje Perine RB $0 CIN 10  136 8.00
Treylon Burks WR $6 TEN 6  89 5.24
Christian Watson WR $1 GB 14  168 9.88
Hunter Henry TE $4 NE 10  100 5.88
Wil Lutz K $2 NO 14  121 7.12
Tennessee Titans D/ST $1 TEN 6  279 16.41
Mike McDaniel HC $2 MIA 11  9 0.53

$205

Border Rats Champion - Bret Murray
Dallas Cowboys QB $7 DAL 9  297 17.47 *
Dalvin Cook RB $42 MIN 7  242 14.24 *
Isiah Pacheco RB $0 KC 8  127 7.47 *
Tony Pollard RB $0 DAL 9  249 14.65 *
Zay Jones WR $4 JAX 11  194 11.41 *
CeeDee Lamb WR $0 DAL 9  294 17.29 *
Pat Freiermuth TE $0 PIT 9  141 8.29 *
Ryan Succop K $1 TB 11  144 8.47 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST $1 CIN 10  300 17.65 *
Brandon Staley HC $0 LAC 8  19 1.12 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB $15 PHI 7  482 28.35
Alexander Mattison RB $0 MIN 7  82 4.82
Sony Michel RB $18 LAC 8  22 1.29
Brandin Cooks WR $29 HOU 6  141 8.29
Christian Kirk WR $0 JAX 11  235 13.82
Evan Engram TE $16 JAX 11  168 9.88
Cade York K $0 CLE 9  122 7.18
Los Angeles Rams D/ST $5 LAR 7  290 17.06
Arthur Smith HC $0 ATL 14  -13 -0.76

$138
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Call of Jeudy - Adrian fox
Miami Dolphins QB $0 MIA 11  339 19.94 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB $54 DAL 9  179 10.53 *
Derrick Henry RB $30 TEN 6  300 17.65 *
Jamaal Williams RB $2 DET 6  221 13.00 *
Jerry Jeudy WR $0 DEN 9  201 11.82 *
Darius Slayton WR $0 NYG 9  125 7.35 *
Mark Andrews TE $0 BAL 10  184 10.82 *
Justin Tucker K $2 BAL 10  183 10.76 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST $2 TB 11  306 18.00 *
Kyle Shanahan HC $2 SF 9  60 3.53 *
Detroit Lions QB $1 DET 6  331 19.47
Tyler Allgeier RB $0 ATL 14  154 9.06
Julio Jones WR $52 TB 11  65 3.82
Jarvis Landry WR $17 NO 14  57 3.35
Nick Westbrook-Ikhin WR $0 TEN 6  81 4.76
Mike Gesicki TE $6 MIA 11  92 5.41
Jason Myers K $0 SEA 11  181 10.65
Washington CommanderD/ST $1 WAS 14  374 22.00
Ron Rivera HC $4 WAS 14  4 0.24

$173

Chitown Champions - Lafringe Hayes
Cleveland Browns QB $15 CLE 9  283 16.65 *
J.K. Dobbins RB $0 BAL 10  78 4.59 *
Alvin Kamara RB $60 NO 14  205 12.06 *
D.J. Chark WR $0 DET 6  96 5.65 *
Stefon Diggs WR $32 BUF 7  317 18.65 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR $0 IND 14  211 12.41 *
Dallas Goedert TE $0 PHI 7  137 8.06 *
Matt Gay K $0 LAR 7  156 9.18 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST $4 CAR 13  286 16.82 *
Dan Campbell HC $0 DET 6  12 0.71 *
Baltimore Ravens QB $1 BAL 10  330 19.41
Jerick McKinnon RB $1 KC 8  192 11.29
Devin Singletary RB $0 BUF 7  172 10.12
Allen Lazard WR $0 GB 14  167 9.82
Rondale Moore WR $0 ARI 13  85 5.00
Foster Moreau TE $0 LV 6  81 4.76
Jason Sanders K $1 MIA 11  145 8.53
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST $4 LAC 8  281 16.53
Robert Saleh HC $0 NYJ 10  -10 -0.59

$118

Desert Rats - Champions - JD Downing
Cincinnati Bengals QB $2 CIN 10  423 24.88 *
Latavius Murray RB $8 DEN 9  149 8.76 *
Kenneth Walker III RB $0 SEA 11  204 12.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR $0 CIN 10  243 14.29 *
D.K. Metcalf WR $0 SEA 11  223 13.12 *
Chris Olave WR $0 NO 14  197 11.59 *
Travis Kelce TE $35 KC 8  309 18.18 *
Brandon McManus K $1 DEN 9  141 8.29 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST $2 BUF 7  384 22.59 *
Kevin Stefanski HC $0 CLE 9  -10 -0.59 *
Chicago Bears QB $6 CHI 14  362 21.29
Zonovan Knight RB $0 NYJ 10  56 3.29
Brian Robinson Jr. RB $0 WAS 14  107 6.29
Corey Davis WR $13 NYJ 10  94 5.53
Curtis Samuel WR $0 WAS 14  172 10.12
Cade Otton TE $0 TB 11  86 5.06
Greg Zuerlein K $2 NYJ 10  161 9.47
New Orleans Saints D/ST $3 NO 14  336 19.76
Josh McDaniels HC $0 LV 6  -24 -1.41

$72

Desert Rats - Dynasty - JD Downing
Los Angeles Chargers QB $0 LAC 8  328 19.29 *
Nick Chubb RB $36 CLE 9  278 16.35 *
Alvin Kamara RB $42 NO 14  205 12.06 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR $10 CIN 10  243 14.29 *
Justin Jefferson WR $4 MIN 7  363 21.35 *
Garrett Wilson WR $6 NYJ 10  211 12.41 *
Darren Waller TE $1 LV 6  81 4.76 *
Brett Maher K $0 DAL 9  176 10.35 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST $4 IND 14  313 18.41 *
Andy Reid HC $5 KC 8  64 3.76 *
Chicago Bears QB $1 CHI 14  362 21.29
Cordarrelle Patterso RB $12 ATL 14  144 8.47
Devin Singletary RB $8 BUF 7  172 10.12
Amari Cooper WR $18 CLE 9  243 14.29
Chris Olave WR $5 NO 14  197 11.59
Foster Moreau TE $0 LV 6  81 4.76
Matt Prater K $1 ARI 13  121 7.12
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST $5 TB 11  306 18.00
Matt LaFleur HC $4 GB 14  -1 -0.06

$162

Desert Rats - Salary Cap - JD Downing
Dallas Cowboys QB $19 DAL 9  297 17.47 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB $30 DAL 9  179 10.53 *
Miles Sanders RB $9 PHI 7  212 12.47 *
D.K. Metcalf WR $28 SEA 11  223 13.12 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR $22 IND 14  211 12.41 *
Garrett Wilson WR $6 NYJ 10  211 12.41 *
T.J. Hockenson TE $8 MIN 7  206 12.12 *
Harrison Butker K $2 KC 8  94 5.53 *
Denver Broncos D/ST $3 DEN 9  319 18.76 *
Andy Reid HC $5 KC 8  64 3.76 *
Minnesota Vikings QB $6 MIN 7  351 20.65
James Cook RB $8 BUF 7  99 5.82
Travis Etienne RB $12 JAX 11  201 11.82
Brian Robinson Jr. RB $0 WAS 14  107 6.29
Chris Godwin WR $20 TB 11  217 12.76
Mike Gesicki TE $8 MIA 11  92 5.41
Justin Tucker K $3 BAL 10  183 10.76
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST $5 TB 11  306 18.00
Sean McVay HC $5 LAR 7  -31 -1.82

$199

Emir Dynasty - Emir Contapay
Buffalo Bills QB $15 BUF 7  469 27.59 *
Saquon Barkley RB $30 NYG 9  278 16.35 *
Travis Etienne RB $12 JAX 11  201 11.82 *
Christian McCaffrey RB $62 SF 9  353 20.76 *
Tee Higgins WR $14 CIN 10  220 12.94 *
Jaylen Waddle WR $7 MIA 11  263 15.47 *
T.J. Hockenson TE $8 MIN 7  206 12.12 *
Harrison Butker K $2 KC 8  94 5.53 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST $2 KC 8  322 18.94 *
Kyle Shanahan HC $5 SF 9  60 3.53 *
Miami Dolphins QB $4 MIA 11  339 19.94
Michael Carter RB $2 NYJ 10  120 7.06
Michael Gallup WR $15 DAL 9  100 5.88
Cooper Kupp WR $20 LAR 7  205 12.06
Darius Slayton WR $0 NYG 9  125 7.35
Tyler Higbee TE $1 LAR 7  146 8.59
Jason Sanders K $1 MIA 11  145 8.53
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST $2 CIN 10  300 17.65
Mike McDaniel HC $2 MIA 11  9 0.53

$204
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Fox Fire Champions - Matthew Fox
Seattle Seahawks QB $16 SEA 11  351 20.65 *
Saquon Barkley RB $64 NYG 9  278 16.35 *
Travis Etienne RB $0 JAX 11  201 11.82 *
Joe Mixon RB $42 CIN 10  232 13.65 *
D.J. Moore WR $19 CAR 13  195 11.47 *
Adam Thielen WR $34 MIN 7  172 10.12 *
Austin Hooper TE $4 TEN 6  89 5.24 *
Eddy Pineiro K $0 CAR 13  175 10.29 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST $0 LV 6  234 13.76 *
Nick Sirianni HC $0 PHI 7  64 3.76 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB $5 LV 6  303 17.82
D'Onta Foreman RB $0 CAR 13  123 7.24
Treylon Burks WR $0 TEN 6  89 5.24
George Pickens WR $0 PIT 9  159 9.35
Juwan Johnson TE $0 NO 14  133 7.82
Dawson Knox TE $0 BUF 7  130 7.65
Younghoe Koo K $0 ATL 14  167 9.82
Cleveland Browns D/ST $0 CLE 9  303 17.82
Brian Daboll HC $0 NYG 9  12 0.71

$184

Fox Fire Dynasty - Matthew Fox
Detroit Lions QB $0 DET 6  331 19.47 *
Derrick Henry RB $30 TEN 6  300 17.65 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB $6 NE 10  243 14.29 *
Keenan Allen WR $32 LAC 8  159 9.35 *
Tyler Lockett WR $18 SEA 11  234 13.76 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR $18 DET 6  260 15.29 *
David Njoku TE $1 CLE 9  134 7.88 *
Justin Tucker K $3 BAL 10  183 10.76 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST $3 PIT 9  329 19.35 *
Zac Taylor HC $5 CIN 10  48 2.82 *
Seattle Seahawks QB $0 SEA 11  351 20.65
James Robinson RB $0 NYJ 10  86 5.06
D'Andre Swift RB $25 DET 6  185 10.88
Treylon Burks WR $6 TEN 6  89 5.24
George Pickens WR $0 PIT 9  159 9.35
Cole Kmet TE $2 CHI 14  144 8.47
Younghoe Koo K $2 ATL 14  167 9.82
Los Angeles Rams D/ST $5 LAR 7  290 17.06
Kevin Stefanski HC $2 CLE 9  -10 -0.59

$158

Fox Fire Salary - Matthew Fox
Cincinnati Bengals QB $24 CIN 10  423 24.88 *
Joe Mixon RB $43 CIN 10  232 13.65 *
Tony Pollard RB $5 DAL 9  249 14.65 *
Jamaal Williams RB $5 DET 6  221 13.00 *
Tee Higgins WR $31 CIN 10  220 12.94 *
Tyler Lockett WR $18 SEA 11  234 13.76 *
Dalton Schultz TE $12 DAL 9  137 8.06 *
Michael Badgley K $1 DET 6  132 7.76 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST $4 BAL 10  359 21.12 *
Sean McDermott HC $5 BUF 7  63 3.71 *
Chicago Bears QB $1 CHI 14  362 21.29
Michael Carter RB $2 NYJ 10  120 7.06
Michael Gallup WR $15 DAL 9  100 5.88
D.J. Moore WR $29 CAR 13  195 11.47
Darius Slayton WR $0 NYG 9  125 7.35
Greg Dulcich TE $0 DEN 9  83 4.88
Younghoe Koo K $2 ATL 14  167 9.82
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST $3 PIT 9  329 19.35
Kyle Shanahan HC $5 SF 9  60 3.53

$205

Godfrey  Dynasty - Jeremy Godfrey
Cincinnati Bengals QB $24 CIN 10  423 24.88 *
James Conner RB $4 ARI 13  196 11.53 *
Dalvin Cook RB $42 MIN 7  242 14.24 *
Gabriel Davis WR $12 BUF 7  173 10.18 *
Mike Evans WR $32 TB 11  226 13.29 *
CeeDee Lamb WR $9 DAL 9  294 17.29 *
Tyler Conklin TE $0 NYJ 10  124 7.29 *
Tyler Bass K $1 BUF 7  163 9.59 *
New York Jets D/ST $0 NYJ 10  361 21.24 *
Kevin O'Connell HC $1 MIN 7  47 2.76 *
New York Giants QB $0 NYG 9  362 21.29
Gus Edwards RB $6 BAL 10  55 3.24
Brian Robinson Jr. RB $0 WAS 14  107 6.29
Jamaal Williams RB $5 DET 6  221 13.00
Diontae Johnson WR $21 PIT 9  174 10.24
Hayden Hurst TE $1 CIN 10  99 5.82
Nick Folk K $1 NE 10  158 9.29
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST $2 PHI 7  420 24.71
Robert Saleh HC $1 NYJ 10  -10 -0.59

$162

Iottola of Champions - Leon Iott
Jacksonville Jaguars QB $1 JAX 11  334 19.65 *
James Cook RB $0 BUF 7  99 5.82 *
Austin Ekeler RB $9 LAC 8  373 21.94 *
Terry McLaurin WR $0 WAS 14  224 13.18 *
DeVonta Smith WR $0 PHI 7  250 14.71 *
Garrett Wilson WR $0 NYJ 10  211 12.41 *
Dalton Schultz TE $0 DAL 9  137 8.06 *
Nick Folk K $0 NE 10  158 9.29 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST $3 KC 8  322 18.94 *
Zac Taylor HC $0 CIN 10  48 2.82 *
Denver Broncos QB $5 DEN 9  269 15.82
Khalil Herbert RB $0 CHI 14  112 6.59
Jaylen Warren RB $0 PIT 9  85 5.00
Tee Higgins WR $0 CIN 10  220 12.94
Kadarius Toney WR $0 KC 8  57 3.35
Noah Fant TE $0 SEA 11  116 6.82
Graham Gano K $1 NYG 9  171 10.06
Green Bay Packers D/ST $1 GB 14  312 18.35
Mike Vrabel HC $3 TEN 6  -14 -0.82

$23

Kodiak Marmasat Champions - Mike Zamora
San Francisco 49ers QB $3 SF 9  339 19.94 *
Michael Carter RB $0 NYJ 10  120 7.06 *
Kareem Hunt RB $1 CLE 9  120 7.06 *
Davante Adams WR $56 LV 6  344 20.24 *
Keenan Allen WR $40 LAC 8  159 9.35 *
Marvin Jones WR $10 JAX 11  110 6.47 *
Isaiah Likely TE $0 BAL 10  86 5.06 *
Robbie Gould K $1 SF 9  143 8.41 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST $0 SF 9  429 25.24 *
Kevin O'Connell HC $0 MIN 7  47 2.76 *
Minnesota Vikings QB $18 MIN 7  351 20.65
Antonio Gibson RB $0 WAS 14  159 9.35
Melvin Gordon RB $35 KC 8  84 4.94
David Montgomery RB $22 CHI 14  173 10.18
Isaiah McKenzie WR $0 BUF 7  113 6.65
Logan Thomas TE $0 WAS 14  71 4.18
Ka'imi Fairbairn K $1 HOU 6  162 9.53
Minnesota Vikings D/ST $5 MIN 7  234 13.76
Dennis Allen HC $0 NO 14  -12 -0.71

$192
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Midway Minions Champions - Mark Wirth
Tennessee Titans QB $7 TEN 6  224 13.18 *
Kenyan Drake RB $18 BAL 10  97 5.71 *
Miles Sanders RB $9 PHI 7  212 12.47 *
Amari Cooper WR $34 CLE 9  243 14.29 *
Devin Duvernay WR $0 BAL 10  104 6.12 *
Deebo Samuel WR $0 SF 9  166 9.76 *
Hayden Hurst TE $4 CIN 10  99 5.82 *
Harrison Butker K $1 KC 8  94 5.53 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST $4 BAL 10  359 21.12 *
Andy Reid HC $3 KC 8  64 3.76 *
Los Angeles Rams QB $10 LAR 7  211 12.41
Darrell Henderson RB $7 --- - BYE 69 3.83
Aaron Jones RB $32 GB 14  241 14.18
Parris Campbell WR $0 IND 14  142 8.35
Drake London WR $0 ATL 14  171 10.06
Darren Waller TE $0 LV 6  81 4.76
Mason Crosby K $1 GB 14  128 7.53
Chicago Bears D/ST $2 CHI 14  171 10.06
Matt Eberfus HC $0 CHI 14  -54 -3.18

$132

Mr. Coach Klein Champions - Brett Smith
Green Bay Packers QB $22 GB 14  301 17.71 *
Leonard Fournette RB $26 TB 11  219 12.88 *
D'Andre Swift RB $0 DET 6  185 10.88 *
Mike Evans WR $40 TB 11  226 13.29 *
Josh Palmer WR $0 LAC 8  164 9.65 *
Courtland Sutton WR $4 DEN 9  154 9.06 *
T.J. Hockenson TE $0 MIN 7  206 12.12 *
Tyler Bass K $0 BUF 7  163 9.59 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST $1 MIA 11  289 17.00 *
Mike Tomlin HC $4 PIT 9  7 0.41 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB $12 PIT 9  227 13.35
Eno Benjamin RB $0 NO 14  85 5.00
Keaontay Ingram RB $0 ARI 13  14 0.82
Marquise Brown WR $0 ARI 13  149 8.76
Jakobi Meyers WR $0 NE 10  179 10.53
David Njoku TE $5 CLE 9  134 7.88
Chris Boswell K $1 PIT 9  99 5.82
New York Jets D/ST $0 NYJ 10  361 21.24
Sean McVay HC $5 LAR 7  -31 -1.82

$120

Mr. Coach Klein Salary Cap - Brett Smith
Los Angeles Chargers QB $26 LAC 8  328 19.29 *
James Conner RB $35 ARI 13  196 11.53 *
David Montgomery RB $30 CHI 14  173 10.18 *
A.J. Brown WR $25 PHI 7  300 17.65 *
Josh Palmer WR $0 LAC 8  164 9.65 *
Adam Thielen WR $12 MIN 7  172 10.12 *
Cade Otton TE $0 TB 11  86 5.06 *
Matt Gay K $1 LAR 7  156 9.18 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST $5 DAL 9  396 23.29 *
Todd Bowles HC $4 TB 11  -3 -0.18 *
Houston Texans QB $0 HOU 6  239 14.06
Kenyan Drake RB $2 BAL 10  97 5.71
Gus Edwards RB $6 BAL 10  55 3.24
Aaron Jones RB $34 GB 14  241 14.18
Courtland Sutton WR $22 DEN 9  154 9.06
Logan Thomas TE $4 WAS 14  71 4.18
Chase McLaughlin K $1 IND 14  159 9.35
Houston Texans D/ST $0 HOU 6  254 14.94
Matt Eberfus HC $0 CHI 14  -54 -3.18

$207

Satanic Leaf Gecko Dynasty - Mike Zamora
San Francisco 49ers QB $9 SF 9  339 19.94 *
Austin Ekeler RB $9 LAC 8  373 21.94 *
Aaron Jones RB $34 GB 14  241 14.18 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR $3 SF 9  219 12.88 *
Stefon Diggs WR $16 BUF 7  317 18.65 *
Tyreek Hill WR $43 MIA 11  356 20.94 *
Dawson Knox TE $2 BUF 7  130 7.65 *
Robbie Gould K $1 SF 9  143 8.41 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST $5 SF 9  429 25.24 *
Sean McDermott HC $5 BUF 7  63 3.71 *
Baltimore Ravens QB $22 BAL 10  330 19.41
Raheem Mostert RB $2 MIA 11  161 9.47
Jonathan Taylor RB $18 IND 14  145 8.53
Allen Lazard WR $4 GB 14  167 9.82
Drake London WR $10 ATL 14  171 10.06
Robert Tonyan TE $3 GB 14  105 6.18
Greg Joseph K $1 MIN 7  118 6.94
Green Bay Packers D/ST $4 GB 14  312 18.35
John Harbaugh HC $3 BAL 10  19 1.12

$194

Satanic Leaf Gecko Salary cap - Mike Zamora
Baltimore Ravens QB $22 BAL 10  330 19.41 *
Raheem Mostert RB $2 MIA 11  161 9.47 *
Dameon Pierce RB $0 HOU 6  165 9.71 *
Jonathan Taylor RB $61 IND 14  145 8.53 *
Jauan Jennings WR $0 SF 9  77 4.53 *
Deebo Samuel WR $44 SF 9  166 9.76 *
George Kittle TE $16 SF 9  196 11.53 *
Robbie Gould K $1 SF 9  143 8.41 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST $5 SF 9  429 25.24 *
Brandon Staley HC $4 LAC 8  19 1.12 *
New York Giants QB $0 NYG 9  362 21.29
Alvin Kamara RB $42 NO 14  205 12.06
Jahan Dotson WR $1 WAS 14  126 7.41
Mecole Hardman WR $2 KC 8  91 5.35
Rondale Moore WR $3 ARI 13  85 5.00
Hayden Hurst TE $1 CIN 10  99 5.82
Eddy Pineiro K $0 CAR 13  175 10.29
New York Jets D/ST $0 NYJ 10  361 21.24
Dan Campbell HC $0 DET 6  12 0.71

$204

Steel Curtain Champions - Chris Lake
Los Angeles Chargers QB $10 LAC 8  328 19.29 *
Najee Harris RB $0 PIT 9  216 12.71 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB $0 ATL 14  144 8.47 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR $0 SF 9  219 12.88 *
Tyler Lockett WR $8 SEA 11  234 13.76 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR $0 DET 6  260 15.29 *
Gerald Everett TE $0 LAC 8  133 7.82 *
Brett Maher K $0 DAL 9  176 10.35 *
New England Patriots D/ST $3 NE 10  419 24.65 *
Mike McCarthy HC $0 DAL 9  47 2.76 *
Atlanta Falcons QB $15 ATL 14  260 15.29
AJ Dillon RB $0 GB 14  160 9.41
Zamir White RB $0 LV 6  4 0.24
Mecole Hardman WR $0 KC 8  91 5.35
Mike Williams WR $1 LAC 8  171 10.06
Tyler Higbee TE $1 LAR 7  146 8.59
Daniel Carlson K $1 LV 6  191 11.24
Tennessee Titans D/ST $2 TEN 6  279 16.41
Bill Belichick HC $5 NE 10  2 0.12

$46
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Steel Curtain Dynasty - Chris Lake
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB $18 TB 11  327 19.24 *
Najee Harris RB $35 PIT 9  216 12.71 *
Samaje Perine RB $0 CIN 10  136 8.00 *
Mecole Hardman WR $2 KC 8  91 5.35 *
Jerry Jeudy WR $11 DEN 9  201 11.82 *
Pat Freiermuth TE $2 PIT 9  141 8.29 *
Travis Kelce TE $42 KC 8  309 18.18 *
Jason Myers K $1 SEA 11  181 10.65 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST $5 DAL 9  396 23.29 *
Brandon Staley HC $4 LAC 8  19 1.12 *
Denver Broncos QB $18 DEN 9  269 15.82
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB $8 KC 8  93 5.47
Khalil Herbert RB $0 CHI 14  112 6.59
Chase Claypool WR $3 CHI 14  103 6.06
Romeo Doubs WR $0 GB 14  96 5.65
Mike Williams WR $7 LAC 8  171 10.06
Greg Zuerlein K $1 NYJ 10  161 9.47
Tennessee Titans D/ST $1 TEN 6  279 16.41
Sean McVay HC $5 LAR 7  -31 -1.82

$163

Steel Curtain Salary cap - Chris Lake
Buffalo Bills QB $32 BUF 7  469 27.59 *
Najee Harris RB $50 PIT 9  216 12.71 *
Josh Jacobs RB $20 LV 6  329 19.35 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR $3 SF 9  219 12.88 *
CeeDee Lamb WR $44 DAL 9  294 17.29 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR $18 DET 6  260 15.29 *
Cole Kmet TE $2 CHI 14  144 8.47 *
Graham Gano K $1 NYG 9  171 10.06 *
Detroit Lions D/ST $0 DET 6  212 12.47 *
Arthur Smith HC $0 ATL 14  -13 -0.76 *
New England Patriots QB $3 NE 10  230 13.53
AJ Dillon RB $10 GB 14  160 9.41
Chase Edmonds RB $2 DEN 9  69 4.06
Chase Claypool WR $3 CHI 14  103 6.06
Chris Olave WR $5 NO 14  197 11.59
Jonnu Smith TE $1 NE 10  49 2.88
Greg Zuerlein K $1 NYJ 10  161 9.47
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST $2 CIN 10  300 17.65
Josh McDaniels HC $3 LV 6  -24 -1.41

$200

The Two-Two Train Salary cap - Tyler Molesworth
Washington CommanderQB $1 WAS 14  283 16.65 *
Derrick Henry RB $52 TEN 6  300 17.65 *
Zonovan Knight RB $0 NYJ 10  56 3.29 *
D'Andre Swift RB $42 DET 6  185 10.88 *
Keenan Allen WR $32 LAC 8  159 9.35 *
Jaylen Waddle WR $32 MIA 11  263 15.47 *
Pat Freiermuth TE $2 PIT 9  141 8.29 *
Ryan Succop K $1 TB 11  144 8.47 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST $5 BUF 7  384 22.59 *
John Harbaugh HC $3 BAL 10  19 1.12 *
Arizona Cardinals QB $20 ARI 13  281 16.53
Tyler Allgeier RB $0 ATL 14  154 9.06
Noah Brown WR $0 DAL 9  109 6.41
Gabriel Davis WR $12 BUF 7  173 10.18
Mack Hollins WR $0 LV 6  148 8.71
Juwan Johnson TE $0 NO 14  133 7.82
Matthew Wright K $0 KC 8  82 4.82
Atlanta Falcons D/ST $0 ATL 14  260 15.29
Ron Rivera HC $1 WAS 14  4 0.24

$203

Trump2016 Dynasty - Trevor Johnston
Philadelphia Eagles QB $19 PHI 7  482 28.35 *
Josh Jacobs RB $20 LV 6  329 19.35 *
Joe Mixon RB $28 CIN 10  232 13.65 *
Miles Sanders RB $9 PHI 7  212 12.47 *
Chris Godwin WR $20 TB 11  217 12.76 *
D.K. Metcalf WR $28 SEA 11  223 13.12 *
Gerald Everett TE $0 LAC 8  133 7.82 *
Jake Elliott K $1 PHI 7  127 7.47 *
Washington CommanderD/ST $2 WAS 14  374 22.00 *
Nick Sirianni HC $3 PHI 7  64 3.76 *
Green Bay Packers QB $13 GB 14  301 17.71
Dameon Pierce RB $0 HOU 6  165 9.71
Marquise Brown WR $17 ARI 13  149 8.76
DeVonta Smith WR $12 PHI 7  250 14.71
Courtland Sutton WR $22 DEN 9  154 9.06
Taysom Hill TE $0 NO 14  173 10.18
Graham Gano K $1 NYG 9  171 10.06
Baltimore Ravens D/ST $4 BAL 10  359 21.12
Doug Pederson HC $0 JAX 11  13 0.76

$199

Player, Pos, Sal, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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